
West Kertucky Rural E l e c t r i c  

Community, Town or City 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For - - .c 0.Q2.C X.a$.%XS. -c !! X.P-9.X a.t&??L - - - - - - - ~. . - -I. - - 

P. S. C. NO ..... .............. 

......... .............. SHEET NO .... 
West Kentucky Rural E l e c t r i c  
Cooperat ive Corporat ion CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ..................................... ............................................................................. 

SHEET NO Name of Issuing Corporation ........................................ ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPENDIX "A" 

ADJUSTMENT ADDENDTJM 
TO 

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES 

E f f e c t i v e  J u l y  2 ,  1 9 7 7  

The fo l lowing  t a b l e  l i s t s  t h e  ad jus tments  a p p l i c a b l e  t o  
t h e  des igna ted  r a t e  schedules .  A l l  ad jus tments  s h a l l  be 
a p p l i c a b l e  t o  b i l l s  rendered f rom meter r ead ings  taken  f o r  TVA 
and D i s t r i b u t o r  monthly b i l l i n g  c y c l e s  scheduled t o  begin  on 
o r  a f t e r  ,the e f f e c t i v e  d a t e  o f  t h i s  Adjustment Addendum. 

Demand Charge 
Energy Charge Per kW o f  

P e r  kWh B i l l i n g  Deman 

Wholesale Power Rate - WS Add 0 . 0 2 5 4  Add $ 1 . 0 4  
R e s i d e n t i a l  Rates  - RS S e r i e s  Add 0 . 2 8 8 4  
General Power Rates  - GS S e r i e s  

- - -  

Customers b i l l e d  under P a r t  "At '*  * ,  -= " -'4;. 

Customers b i l l e d  under P a r t  "'B": 

J Add $1.04* 
F i r s t  1 5 , 0 0 0  kWh Add 0.3394 , I  

Addi t iona l  kWh I Add 0 . 0 2 6 4 /  

Outdoor L igh t ing  Rate - LS Papt A 

*Applicable  only  t o  b i l l i n g  demand 

A s  o f  t h e  e f f e c t i v e  d a t e  of  t h i s  AdjustmF 
October 1 9 7 6  Appendix I t o  the  Schedule-o  
superseded by t h e  a t t a c h e d  May 1 9 7 7  Appen 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

eJ.")C ..................... 

......................... 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No .... ..6.8.45. ................... 

dated ......... .-~.e cR~-b-R]r...Z7.,---~9%.7 ............... 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

West K e n t u c k y  R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  
C o o p e r a t i v e  C o r p o r a t i o n  ............................................................................ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

E n t i r e  Area S e r v e d  For ........................................................................ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C.NO 5 ......................... 
1 s t  R e v i s e d  1 ........................................ SHEET IVQ ..................... 

4 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ..................................... 

..................... ........................................ SHEET NO 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I *  
"WHOLESALE R A T E  - WS 

T h e  f o l l o w i n g  r a t e s  a n d  c h a r g e s  a r e  p r e s c r i b e d  f o r  t h e  
c u s t o m e r s  i n  t h e  t e r r i t o r y  s e r v e d  b y  t h e  A p p l i c a n t  a s  o r d e r e d  
i n  K e n t u c k y  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commiss ion  Case No .  6 8 1 2  d a t e d  
J u l y  1 ,  1 9 7 7 :  

Demand C h a r g e  
E n e r g y  C h a r g e  P e r  KW o f  

P e r  KWH B i l l i n g  Demand 

W h o l e s a l e  Power  R a t e  - WS . 0 2 5 C  $ 1 . 0 4  

n /' 

,"..e y-,,x^ *.-~ ...... <.......-.e...*. ............ 
I I 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

........................... DATE EFFECTIVE ....-~-~;l;sr...~- ?-~~--.----.--.- '--.--~----.- 

TITLE ________Manager _____.________.___.____. _______. _ _  _ _  _ _ _ _  _..__ .____ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ..... 6.812 ...................... 

dated. .. . Ju ly - .  -L,.. . 1.9.7. Z ................................ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

"RESIDENTIAL RATE - SCHEDULE RS-6" 

T h e  f o l l o w i n g  r a t e s  a n d  c h a r g e s  a r e  p r e s c r i b e d  f o r  t h e  
c u s t o m e r s  i n  t h e  t e r r i t o r y  s e r v e d  b y  t h e  A p p l i c a n t  a s  o r d e r e d  
i n  K e n t u c k y  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commiss ion  Case No. 6812 d a t e d  

E n t i r e  Area S e r v e d  For ........................................................................ 
Community, Town or City 

5 P.S.C.NO .._____________.____..___ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ............................................................ DATE EFFECTIVE ........... .l ~.............. 7..................... 

ISSUED BY ....... ITLE .............. Na.nag.e.r .......................................... 
Name of Officer 

6 8 1 2  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ................................... 

J u l y  1, 1977  dated. .............................................................. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation .......................................................................... 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
For .. .C~-Oger.a.thE?- . COXP9 Xa%iQ?3. ................. 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C.NO 5- ......................... 
3 ................................... Q ? &  SHEET NO ..................... 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ............ f ..................... 
..................... ........................................ SHEET NO 

I I 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENEFUiL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 

Availability 

This rate shall apply to the firm power requirements for 
electric service to commercial, industrial, and governmental 
customers; institutional customers including, without lirnita- 
tion, churches, clubs, fraternities, orphanaqes, nursing 
homes, rooming or boarding houses, and like customers; and 
other customers except those to whom service is available 
under other resale rate schedules. 

Character of Service -- 

Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 hertz. 
Under A below power shall be delivered at a voltage available 
in the vicinity or agreed to by Distributor. 
power shall be delivered at a transmission voltage of 161. kV 
or, if such transmission voltage is not available, at the 
highest voltage available in the vicinity, unless at the 
customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon. 

I 
Under B below 

Base Charges I 
A. If the customer's demand. for<-the month and its contract 

demand, if any, are each 5,000 kilowatts or less: 

Customer Charge: $3.60 

Demand Charge: 

First 50 kilowatts of 
Next 50 kilowatts of 
Excess over 100 
per kilowatt , , '\. _- 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

March 1 1 9 7 7  ........................................................ Immediately 2 -10-77 
DATE OF ISSUE ...................... ?....... .............................. DATE EFFECTIVE 

P/ia n a g e r ISSUED BY. TITLE ........................................................................ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... i.6-6.6-0. ................ 

dated ........... FAux.a.xy. . -1 Q., . ..I9 2.7.. ............ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

W e s t  Kentucky Rura l  Electr ic  
Coopera t ive  Corpora t ion  ............................................................................. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

W e s t  Kentucky Rura l  E lec t r ic  
For Coopera t ive  Corpora t ion  ...... ......................................................... ......... 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C.NO ......................... 5 
----.--.--.. SHEET NO .....q ............ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .......... #..-- ................. 

*.*- 

........................................ SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 2 )  

3 .  

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  500 k i l o w a t t s  p e r  month a t  3.243 c e n t s  p e r  kWh* 
2.343 " kWh * 

I1 I1  1.437 I' " kF!h* 
Next 14,500 

11 11 kWh* 1 . 1 8 7  It 

Next 25,000 
Next 6 0 , 0 0 0  

I t  I t  1.087 'I kWh* 
I1 I 1  1 . 0 4 7  I' kWh* 

Next 4 0 0 , 0 0 0  'I 

A d d i t i o n a l  

11 II I1 

I1  II  

11 11 

11 

I1 II 

* a s  i n c r e a s e d  o r  decreased  i n  accordance  w i t h  Appendix I 
t o  t h e  Schedule of Rates  and Charges 

If e i t h e r  t h e  cus tomer ' s  demand f o r  t h e  month o r  i t s  con- 
t r a c t  demand i s  g r e a t e r  t h a n  5,000 k i l o w a t t s :  

Customer Charge: $ 1 , 0 0 0  p e r  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  p e r  month 

Demand Charge : $ 1 . 9 1  p e r  k i l o w a t t  of demand p e r  month 
A d d i t i o n a l  charge  f o r  any demand i n  excess of  cus tomer ' s  
c o n t r a c t  demand: $1.91 p e r  k i l o w a t t  p e r  month 

Energy Charge : 0.993 c e n t  p e r  k i l o w a t t h o u r  p e r  month as 
i n c r e a s e d  o r  dec reased  i n  accordance 
wi th  Appendix I t o  t h e  Schedule of 
R a t e s  and Ch2ges  

\ 

There s h a l l  be  no f a c  
schedule  for d e l i v e r y  a t  
1 6 1  kV o r  h i g h e r .  For  d e  

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

l y  3-)0-7? 

ITLE .... -t/Ian.ager .................................................... 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ...... 6660.---- ............... 

--_.--____-_.____--.~"-- 

dated. Z-eb ruar y-- LQ .,- . -19. Z 2.. ...................... 
. .  



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
F7est Kentucky Rural Electric 

For ......... Cooperative -..- Corporation .......................................................... 
Community, Town or City 

A- P.S.C.NO ......................... 
/ 

.. SHEET NO .... ............. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ................................... '$ 
West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation .............................................................................. 

SHEET NO 
Name of Issuing Corporation ........................................ ..................... 

ClASSlFlCATlON OF SERVICE 

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 3 )  

shall be 55 cents per kW per month for the first 1.0,000 kW and 
30 cents per kW per month for the excess over 10,000 kW. Such 
charge shall be applied to the customer's currently effective 
contract demand and shall be in addition to a11 other charges 
under this rate schedule including minimum hill charges. 

Determination of Demand -- 
Distributor shall measure the demands in kilowatts of all 

customers having loads in excess of 50 kilowatts. The demand 
for any month shall be the higher of the highest average dur- 
ing any 30-consecutive-minute period of the month of (a) the 
load measured in kilowatts or (b) 85 percent of the load in 
kVA plus an additional 10 percent for that part of the load 
over 5,000 kVA, and such amount shall be used as the billing 
demand except that, under B above, the billing demand fo r  any 
month shall in case be less than the sum of (1) 40 percent of 
the first 5,000 kilowatts, (2) 70 percent of the next 45,000 
kilowatts, and (3) 90 percent of all kilowatts in excess of 
50,000 kilowatts of the higher of the currently effective con- 
tract demand or the highest billing demand est 
the preceding 12 months. 

Minimum Bill 

The monthly bill under A above 
higher of (1) the base customer cha 
the base demand charge applied to th 
currently effective contract demand 
established during the preceding 12 

base demand charge applied to the h 
effective contract demand or (b) th 

The monthly bill under B above 11 not be 1 

nrec1d in tT  1 2  months. 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ....... M a ~ ~ h .  ....................................... 1 9 7 7  Immediately 2-)0-17 DATE EFFECTIVE ........................................................ 

ISSUED BY. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... 6.6.60... ................. 

dated.. .... R.e.b.r: IJ.%~%. . 1.0.3.. 1-91. z.. ................. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation .................................................................. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation For ......... i- .............................................................. 

P. S. C. NO .____ &I ________._._ 

Community, Town or City 

d SHEET NO ..................... 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ....... # ........................ 
......................................... SHEET NO ..................... 

I CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 4) 

Distributor may require minimum bills higher than those 
stated above. 

Seasonal Service 

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis 
shall be limited to 1 , 5 0 0  kilowatts and shall pay the above 
charges plus 10 percent af the bill computed after any adjust- 
ments are applied. 
provided for above shall not apply. Instead, such customers 
shall pay a minimum monthly bill of $5.00 so long as service 
is connected; shall pay a minimum annual bill which shall in 
no case be less than (a) 3 cents per kilowatthour of the maxi- 
mum monthly consumption for customers whose demand does not 
exceed 50 kilowatts or (b) $10.00 per kilowatt of the maximum 
demand established f o r  customers whose demand is over 50 kilo- 
watts; and shall pay in addition the actual cost of connec- 
tions and disconnections in excess of one of each per year. 

Far such customers the minimum monthly bill 

Payment* - 

Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. 
Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on 
be subject to additional charges under 13istrihutor9s 
polixy . 8; 

The charges under this rate schedule a d  
supply of service through a single de 
and at a single voltage. If service 1 customer through more than one poini 
~ferent voltages, the supply of sekvic 
1 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

Immediately , / o - n  EFFECTIVE ...................................................... 

. TITLE ..... .................................................................. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... i ........................... 

Manager 

6 6 6 0  

dated February 10 1977 ............................... .? .............................. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

West Kentucky Rural  E l e c t r  
Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  

C 

............................................................................. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

West Kentucky Rural  E l e c t r i c  
Coopera t ive  Corpora t ion  For ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

c(- P.S.C.NO .__._________._________._ 
SHEET NO ..................... 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .................................... Y 
........................................ SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
- .- - 

GENERAL POWER FATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 5 )  

meter ing  p o i n t  and a t  each d i f f e r e n t  v o l t a g e  s h a l l  be sepa -  
r a t e l y  metered and b i l l e d  under t h i s  r a t e  s chedu le .  

Se rv ice  i s  s u b j e c t  t o  Rules and Regula t ions  o f  D i s t r i b u t o r .  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

. 

/'" Immediately Z- (Q- 'Q~  DATE OF ISSUE ...... ........................ DATE EFFECTIVE ......................................................... 

TITLE ........................................................................ Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ..... ..1..6660 ................. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules E n t i r e  Area Served  For ........................................................................ 
Community, Town or City 

3 1 s t Rev i sed  ........................................SHEET  NO..................*^. 
West Kentuck.y R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  4 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ..................................... ..c - a a . R . e . ~ . a f . ~ ~ . ~ . . . ~ . ~ . ~ ~ - ~ - ~ . ~ ~ - ~ - ? . ~  ......................... 
. . __. __". __. ___. _ _  -. _ _  T .  _ _  - - +  - -. - --.SHEET NO. ~ - - _ _  ~ ~ _. ~. . - ~ ~ -. - - Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

"GENERAL POWER R A T E  - SCHEDULE - GS-6" 

The f o l l o w i n g  r a t e s  and c h a r g e s  a r e  p r e s c r i b e d  f o r  t h e  
zus tomers  i n  t h e  t e r r i t o r y  s e r v e d  by t h e  A p p l i c a n t  a s  o r d e r e d  
i n  Kentucky P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commission Case No. 6812 d a t e d  
J u l y  1,  1.977: 

Demand Charge 
Energy Charge P e r  KW o f  

P e r  KWH B i l l i n g  Demand 

G S - 6  G e n e r a l  Power R a t e :  

Customers b i l l e d  unde r  P a r t  "A" - $1.04" 
F i r s t  15 ,000  KWH .339c. 

Customer b i l l e d  unde r  P a r t  "B"  .070c .  $1.19 
A d d i t i o n a l  K.WH . 0 2 6 ~ .  

* A p p l i c a b l e  o n l y  t o  b i l l i n g  demand i n  excess  of  50KW. 

/ 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

1977 z.................. ................. 

Manager ITLE _ _ _ _  __. _ _ _  - _ _ _  __. -. _ _  - - _ _  -. ._ _ _  __. . _ _  ___. -." ~ _. -. ._ -. . -. - _ _  _ _  _ _ _ _ _  ISSUED BY ..... 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ._._ 6-812-. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
dated J u l y  1 ...................... d . 9 7 - 7  ............................ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For --.Ent~r.~---Ar-~.a-.S.~-~.ved ............................. 
Community, Town or City 

5 P.S.C.NO ......................... 

... st. ..R ev ..... ed............... SHEET NO .... 4 ............... 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .... 
 ST SHEET NO 

West K e n t u c k y  R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  
C o o p e r a t i v e  C o r p o r a t i o n  ............................... .............................................................................. 

Name of Issuing Corporation ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT O U T D O O R  L I G H T I N G  R A T E  - LS,  PART "A" 

The  f o l l o w i n g  r a t e s  a n d  c h a r g e s  a r e  p r e s c r i b e d  f o r  t h e  
c u s t o m e r s  i n  t h e  t e r r i t o r y  s e r v e d  b y  t h e  A p p l i c a n t  a s  o r d e r e d  
i n  K e n t u c k y  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commiss ion  Case No.  6 8 1 2  d a t e d  
J u l y  1, 1 9 7 7 :  

Demand C h a r g e  
E n e r g y  C h a r g e  P e r  K W  o f  

P e r  KWH B i l l i n g  Demand 

LS - P a r t  "A" - 
O u t d o o r  L i g h t i n g  R a t e  

M a n a g e r  ITLE ........................................................................ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... *k.8.1.2 ................... 

dated J u l y  1 1 9 7 7  ................... ..?. ........................................ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West Kentucky Rural  E l e c t r i c  
Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  For ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

< P. S. C. NO ....... b- ............... 

....................... &.4* _ _ _ _ _  * --..--.- SHEET NO ...&.............. 
West Kentucky Rura l  E l e c t r i c  
CooRerative Corpora t ion  CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .......... f m  ................... ............................................................................ 

~SHEET NQ Name of Issuing Corporation ....................................... ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OTJTDOOR L I G H T I N G  RATE - SCHEDULE LS 

A v a i l a b i l i t y  

Ava i l ab le  f o r  s e r v i c e  t o  s t r e e t  and park l i g h t i n g  sys tems,  
: r a f f i c  s i g n a l  sys tems,  a t h l e t i c  f i e l d  l i g h t i n g  i n s t a l l a t i o n s  
:during p r e s c r i b e d  use -pe r iod )  and outdoor l i g h t i n g  f o r  
x d i v i d u a l  customers .  

'ART A -  CHARGES FOR STREET AND PARK L I G H T I N G  SYSTEPG, TRAFFIC 
SIGNALS SYSTEMS, AND ATHLETIC FIELD L I G H T I N G  INSTALLATIONS 

[ .  Energy Charge: 1.984 c e n t s  p e r  k i lowa t thour  a s  i nc reased  
o r  decreased  i n  accordance w i t h  Appendix I 
t o  t h e  Schedule o f  Rates  and Charges 

[ I .  Investment Charge 

The annual  investment  charge s h a l l  be 1 2  p e r c e n t  o f  t he  
i n s t a l l e d  c o s t  t o  D i s t r i b u t o r ' s  e l e c t r i c  system o f  t h e  f a -  
c i l i t i e s  devoted t o  s t r e e t  and park l i g h t i n g  s e r v i c e  s p e c i -  
f i e d  i n  t h i s  P a r t  A .  Such i n s t a l l e d  c o s t  s h a l l  be r e -  
computed on J u l y  1 of each y e a r ,  o r  mor 
s t a n t i a l  changes i n  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  a r e  made. 
o n e - t w e l f t h  of t h e  then t o t a l  annual investme 
s h a l l  be b i l l e d  t o  t h e  customer.  I f  an 
f a c i l i t i e s  has n o t  been provided a t  t h e  
expense o r  i f  t h e  i n s t a l l e d .  c o s t  of any 
i s  r e f l e c t e d  on t h e  books o f  another  mu 
agency o r  department ,  t h e  annual i n v y t  
be a d j u s t e d  t o  r e f l e c t  properly"-t;he r e  
borne by t h e  e l e c t r i c  system. 

/ 

March 1, 1 9 7 7  /, ,If i Immediately 2-10-  7 7  DATE OF ISSUE ...............................1.............................. DATE EFFECTIVE ........................................................ 

Manager ISSUED BY ... TITLE ........................................................................ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... :.656Q.... .............. 

,.--/ 

dated February 1 0  2 1 9 7 7  ............................... .............................. . . .  



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Coopera'tive Corporation For ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

5 P.S.C.NO ......................... *a 9 ................................. SHEET NO ..................... 

Y (Y West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ................................... ........................................................................... 

SHEET NO 
Name of Issuing Corporation ........................................ ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS(Page 2) 

Traffic signal systems and athletic field lighting in- 
stallations shall be provided, owned, and maintained by 
and at the expense of the customer, except as Distributor 
may agree otherwise in accordance with the provisions 
of the paragraph next following in this Section 11. 
facilities necessary to provide service to such systems 
and installations shall be provided by and at the expense 
of Distributor's electric system, and the annual invest- 
ment charge provided for first above in this Section I1 
shall apply to the installed cost of such facilities. 

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distribu- 
tor's governing board, traffic signal systems and 
athletic field lighting installations may be provided, 
owned, and maintained by Distributor's electric system for 
the customer's benefit. In such cases Distributor may 
require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of 
the initial installed cost of any such system or instal- 
lation and shall require payment by the customer of an 
investment charge sufficient to cover all of Distributor's 

The 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Immediately zd/o I 7 7 ECTIVE ........................................................ 

. TITLE Manager ...................................................................... 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No .... 6 . 6 0  ...................... 
. .  

dated. _ _ _ _ _  F.brua.r?L..1~-~..~9~-~---~.-. . .  _. - - ._ - - __. . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West Kentucky Rural  E l e c t r i c  

..................................................................... Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  For 
Community, Town or City 
I 

3 P.S.C.NO ......................... 
/ o  ..................................... SHEET NO ..................... 

.If West Kentuc y Rural E l e c t r i c  @Fd 
Cooperat ive Carpora,t ion CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .................................... .............................................................................. 

SHEET NO Name of Issuing Corporation ........................................ ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR L I G H T I N G  RATE - SCHEDIJLE LS (Page 3) 

EII.Replacement of Lamps and Re la t ed  Glassware - S t r e e t  and 
park l i g h t i n g .  

Customer s h a l l  be b i l l e d  and s h a l l  pay f o r  replacements  a s  
provided i n  paragraph B below, which s h a l l  be a p p l i e d  t o  
a l l  s e r v i c e  f o r  s t r e e t  and park  l i g h t i n g .  

A .  D i s t r i b u t o r  s h a l l  b i l l  t h e  customer monthly f o r  such 
replacements  du r ing  each month a t  D i s t r i b u t o r ' s  c o s , t  
o f  m a t e r i a l s ,  i n c l u d i n g  appropr ia , te  storeroom ex.pense. 

B .  D i s t r i b u t o r  s h a l l  b i l l  t h e  customer monthly f o r  one- 
t w e l f t h  of t h e  amount by which D i s t r i b u t o r ' s  c o s t  o f  
m a t e r i a l s ,  i n c l u d i n g  a p p r o p r i a t e  storeroom expense,  
exceeds t h e  praduct  of  3 m i l l s  m u l t i p l i e d  by t h e  
number of k i lowa t thour s  used f o r  s t r e e t  and park  
l i g h t i n g  dur ing  t h e  f i s c a l  yea r  immediately preced-  
ing  t h e  f i s c a l  yea r  i n  which such month o c c u r s .  

Me ,t e r i n  g: 

F o r  any b i l l i n g  month o r  p a r t  of such month i n  which t h e  
znergy i s  no t  metered o r  f o r  which a meter reading  i s  found 
t o  be i n  e r r o r  o r  a meter i s  found t o  have f a i l e d ,  
f o r  b i l l i n g  purposes  f o r  t h a t  b i l l i n g  month o r  p a r  
nonth s h a l l  be computed from t h e  r a t e d  c a p a c i t y  o f  
( i nc lud ing  b a l l a s t )  p l u s  5 p e r c e n t  o f  such c a p a c i t  
secondary c i r c u i t  l o s s e s ,  m u l t i p l i e d  by t h e  number 
o f  u s e .  

Se rv ice  t o  a t h l e t i c  f i e l d  l i g h t i  

- - - -  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

ISSUED BY .... E .. -?h-%%.%T. ..................................................... 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No .... 666.0 ...................... 

February 1 0 ,  1 9 7 7  dated. .............................................................. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation ...................................................................... 

Name of issuing Corporation 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
For .................................................................... CooTerative Corporation 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C.NQ 5- 
..my SHEET NO ..................... 

......................... 
’d .................... 4 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ................................... f 
........................................ SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASS1 FI CAT1 ON OF SERV I CE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS (Page 4) 

that the customer may be permitted to use up to 10 percent [not 
to exceed 10 kilowatts) of the total installed lighting ca- 
pacity prior to commencement of such period. In the event the 
customer fails to restrict service in accordance with these 
requirements, it shall be billed under the General Power Rate. 

Revenue and Cost Review 

Distributor’s costs of providing service under Part A of 
this rate schedule are subject to review at any time and from 
time to time to determine if Distributor’s revenues from the 
charges being applied are sufficient to cover said costs. If 
any such review discloses that revenues are either less or more 
than sufficient to cover the costs, Distributor shall revise 
the above investment charges S O  that revenues will be sufficier! 
to cover said costs. Any such revision of the annual invest- 
ment charge provided for first above in Section I1 of Part A 
of this rate schedule shdlbe by agreement between Distributor 
and TVA. 

PART B - CHARGES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS 

Charge Per Fixture 

Type of Fixture 

Mercurv VaDor or 

b Lamp Size Rase Monthly Charge 
(Watts) 

-I__ 

Incahdeskent * 2 5 0  I 

!‘!i ’ 
/ 

4 0  0 
700 1’ , 

175 $ 3.0 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

Immediately DATE OF ISSUE ......M ar.~.h--l.,-.-~g~-?--.~----.-------------.--- ........................................................ 

ISSUED BY ....................................................................... 

issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... 6.hh.0.. .................. 

dated ........ F-eb.r.~-arr...l.O-~-.19~~ . ^ ^  ................. 
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West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation For ____.___.___..________________._________--.-.---.-.-"-.. ~ . .  ___.__l____l_ 

Community, Town or City 

S- P. S. CI N9  ..___.__._.._...___....~~ 
..@&&.-. . ..-. ..- "-  SHEET NO .____ /& -....... 

Y ff 
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ._.__...______. ___.___.___..____I _._ 

 SHEET NO ...__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ I . _ _ _ _  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHED'IJLE LS (Page 5)  

High Pressure Sodium 1 0 0  
150 
250  
4 0 0  

1 , 0 0 0  

3 . 5 0  
3 . 7 5  
5 . 0 0  
6 . 5 0  

1 4 . 0 0  
"Incadescent fixtures not offered for new service. 
The above charges in this Part B are limited to service from a 
photoelectrically controlled standard street lighting fixture 
installed on a pole already in place. If the customer wishes 
to have the fixture installed at a location other than on a 
pole already in place, Distributor may apply a monthly charge 
not to exceed $ 2 . 0 0  per pole for additional poles required to 
serve the fixture from Distributor's nearest available source. 

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's 
governing board, special outdoor lighting installations may 
be provided, owned, and maintained by Distributor's electric 
system. In such cases Distributor may require reimbursement 
from the customer for a portion of the initial installed cost 
of any such installation and shall require payment by the cus- 
tomer o f  monthly charges sufficient to cover all of Dis- 
tributor's costs (except reimbursed costs), including ap- 
propriate overheads, of providing, owning, and maintaining 
such installations. 

Lamp Replacements 

out additional charge to the customer. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 
'---@I-- I 

- -  
i i  

---.___-.__--__..-.____._________.I_____-.----.-."- 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ._.____ 6-66!! __._._____..._____r_ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation For ......... -.; ............................................................. 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C,NO 5- ......................... 

SHEET NO ..... /z .......... 
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .................................... /+ West Kentucky Rural Electric 

Cooperative Corporation 

Name of Issuing Corporation ......................................... 
.............................................................................. 

SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDIJLE LS (Page 6) 

Payment 

Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. 
2ny amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill 
nay be subject to additional charges under Distributor's 
standard policy. 

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor. 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

Immediately 2 -10-77 IVE ........................................................ 

ITLE _ _ _ _ _ _ _  Mana.gex _.____ -. _ _  _ _ _ _  _ _  _ _  __.I"_ __. - _ _  -. . _ _  _ _  ____. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No 

dated February 10 1 9 7 7  .......................... :.? ................................. 

5660  ................................... 

- . -  



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West K,entucky Rural  E l e c t r i c  
Cooperat ive CorporaLion For ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C,NO 5 ......................... 
..................... ................ SHEET NO ... !!f ........... 
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO 

West Kentucky Rural  E l e c t r i c  
Cooperat ive Corpora,t ion ............................................................................. 

Name of Issuing Corporation ........................................ SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPENDIX I 

Energy Charge C a l c u l a t i o n  

The base  energy charge i n  t h e  des igna ted  r a t e  schedules  s h a l l  
)e a d j u s t e d  as f o l l o w s :  

Energy Charge 
p e r  kwh 

dholesa le  Power Rate - WS Add (1.00 x A)-.165Q 
i e s i d e n t i a l  Rates  - RS S e r i e s  Add (1.10 x A ) - . 1 6 5 Q  
:enera1 Power Rates  - GS S e r i e s  

Customers b i l l e d  under P a r t  A :  
F i r s t  1 5 , 0 0 0  kwh Add ( 1 . 0 8  x A ) - . l 6 5 Q  
Add i t iona l  kwh Add (1.03 x A)-.165Q 

F i r s t  2 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0  kwh Add (1.03 X A)-.165Q 
Add i t iona l  kwh Add ( 1 . 0 0  x A)-.165Q 

Add (1.06 x A)- .165Q 

Customers b i l l e d  under P a r t  B:  

3utdoor L igh t ing  Rate-LS, P a r t  A:  

The amounts a p p l i c a b l e  f o r  A under Energy Charge p e r  kwh s h a l l  
be determined f o r  each month by apply ing  d a t a  f r o m  T V A ' s  
a c t u a l  o p e r a t i o n s  t o  t h e  fo l lowing  formula.  
amounts w i l l  be publ i shed  on o r  about  t h e  15th  of t h e  month 
preceding t h e  month of a p p l i c a t i o n  and w i l l  be a p p l i c a b l e  t o  
b i l l s  rendered  from meter r ead ings  taken  f o r  T 
t r i b u t o r  monthly b i l l i n g  c y c l e s  scheduled t o  b 
t h e  second day of each ca l enda r  month beginnin  
1 9 7 6 .  

These c a l c u l a t e d  

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

Manager ISSUED BY ... ........................................................................ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No..S.f&[! ......................... 

dated-. ........ Fd?X!L%XY. --& 0 A. . .?-.?.?I.. ............. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

APPENDIX I (Page 2) 

where : 

A - Amount of increase or decrease in cents per kwh for the 
month of application for changes in the costs of fuel 
and of power and energy receipts from other electric 
power systems. 

B - Fuel expense in cents per kwh for net commercial thermal 
generation for the second preceding month. 

C - Total net generation from commercial thermal generating 
units in-kwh for the second preceding month. 

D - Total. sales of energy in kwh during the second preceding 
month. 

E - Expense in cents perekwh of purchased power and inter- 
change (billed economy and nonreplacement energy) received 
for the second preceding manth. 

ecanomy and non-replacement energy) received for the 
second preceding month. 

F - Total amount of purchased power and interchange (billed 

This appendix may be revised, superseded, or rescinded by any 
Adjustment Addendum subsequently published by T 
approved by this Commissian. 

West Kentucky Rural Electric For -.~oope-raC-i.i)e-. cor ora~-i-on- ................. 
Community, Town or city 

c, 

P. S. C. NO ..... &'..._...___._._.. 
/ 

................................ &L& SHEET NO .... (& ............ +' d West Kentucky Rural Electric 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ................................... 

SHEET NO ..................... 

.Cool?exat.i.xe. .coxI?.?;r.a.t: ion.. _ _  _. .- _ _  _ _  .___ _ _  _ _ _ -  _ _  
........................................ 

I CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

,,/' 

Immedia,tely 2 -/a<?? kj J 
DATE OF ISSUE .... Mar.C h.. l, .--~- 9.. ........................... DATE,~~FEcTIVE ........................................................ 

ITLE ._..____._____.___.__ Manager ______________.________ _______. __. .__ _ _ _ _ _  __.__ ISSUED BY 

6660 Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ................................... 

dated February 1 0  1 9 7 7  ................................. ? ............................. 



Farm for filing Rate Schedules 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 
Name of Issuing Corporation 
............................................................................. 

West Kentucky Rural Electric 
For Cooperative Corporation ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C.NO ......................... 5 
&.“e. .................... SHEET NO ..................... 1 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO ..... ........................... 

........................................ SHEET NO ..................... 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL RATE, Schedule RS-6 

Availability 

This rate shall apply only to electric service to a single 
family dwelling and its appurtenances, where the major use of 
electricity is for domestic purposes such as li.ghting, house- 
hold appliances, and the personal comfort and convenience of 
those residing therein. Any such dwelling in which space is 
occasionally used for the conduct of business hy a person re- 
siding therein may be served under this rate. 
of a dwelling is used regularly for the conduct of business, 
the electricity consumed in that portion so used shall be 
separately metered and billed under the General Power Rate; if 
separate circuits are not provided by the customer, service to 
the entire premises shall be billed under the General. Power 
Rate. 

Where a portion 

Character of Service I__ 

Alternating current, single-phase, 60 hertz. Voltage 
supplied shall be at the discretion of Distri 
determined by the 
in the vicinity a 
shall be supplied 
policy. 

Customer Charge : 
Energy Charge: 

hour 
” kilowatt 

hour 
I1  I 1  I1  

First 500  kilow 
Additional ‘I 1.797 I’ 

*as increased or decreased in accordance with Appendix 1 
to the Schedule of Rates and Charges 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

.. Immediately 3 -10-77 DATE EFFECTIVE ....................................................... 

.. TITLE ...... !!!GG.%EL .................................................. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ...... 666.0 .................... 

dated.. . .Feb-~-~ar%... lo.*. . . lg~~ . . .  ...................... 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 
West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation For ........................................................................ 

Community, Town or City 

3- P.S.C.NO ......................... 
2- ............ SHEET NO ..................... 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO .................................... 

....................................... ~SHEET NO 

lit West Kentucky Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 
Name of Issuing Corporation 
.............................................................................. 

..................... 

I CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
~~ 

RESIDENTIAL RATE SCHEDULE RS-6 (Page 2) 

Minimum n4onthly Bill 

The customer charge constitutes the minimum monthly bill 
for all customers served under this rate schedule except those 
customers for which a higher minimum monthly bill is required 
under Distributor's standard policy because of special circum- 
stances affecting Distrihutor's cost of rendering service. 

Payment -- 
Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. 

Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill may 
be subject to additional charges under Distributor's standard 
policy. 

Single-Point Delivery I 
The charges under this rate schedule are based upon the 

supply of service through a single delivery and metering point 
and at a single voltage. If service is supplied to the same 
customer through more than one point of delivery or at dif- 
ferent voltages, the supply of service at each delivery and 
metering point and at each different voltage shall be sep- 
arately metered and billed under this rate schedule. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

...... '\.. % --- 
DATE OF ISSUE ..... ~ r c h  .. 1 ~... g............................. DATE EFFECrlVE ........S.m m e d - ~ - a ~ e 1 - ~ - - ~ - - ~ ~ ~ ~ - 7 ~ - - ~ ~ - -  

TITLE .......... llanagex .............................................. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No ....... 6.660 .................... 

dated ...... E-~hruar~:...~O.,...?;972: ................... 
. - -  


